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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
 GUWAHATI BENCH

Oniginal Application No. 123 of 2009

Date of Decision : 02.07.2009

Shri Bansi Sah :

............................... D PP PPPPNND2Y o 7 o221 ¢ I

Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. S. Nath & Mrs. U. Dutta

.................... teerrreernietrieriiierieseresnneinneeneeneneenenesns. AdVOcate for the
: : Applicant/s -

- Versus —

U.0O.1 & Ors _

feeneereeereere e eraan et enanaees ereeereenes e Respondent/s

Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel

........................................................................... Advocate for the

oo Respondents

CORAM
THE HON’BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

1. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed Yes/No
to see the Judgment ? |

2.  Whether to be refeired to the Reporter or not ? Yes/No
3. " Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy | Yes/No
of the Judgment ?
i ‘




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.123 of 2009
Date of Order:  This, the 2< day of July, 2009. -

HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN

Shri Bansi Sah
Emergency Peon
Office of the Dy. Chief Engineer
CON/KIR A
N.F. Railway, Mdligaon
Guwahati- 781011, Assam.
' ....Applicant

By Advocates:  Mr. M.Chanda, Mr. S. Nath & Mrs. U. Dutta
-Versus-

1. The Union of india
Represented by the General Mancger
N.F. Railway, Mdligaon
Guwahati- 781 011,

2. The Generdl Manager (Construction)
N.F. Railway, Mdligaon
Guwahati- 781 011.

3. The Deputy Chief Engineer {CON]
Katihar Division
" N.F. Railway, Katihar

4, The Executive Engineer { CON)
Katihar Division
N.F. Rcllwcy Katihar.
‘ ....Respondents .

By Advocate: Dr.J.LSarkar, Standing counsel for the Raiiways.

O.A.123/200¢%
ORAL ORDER
02.07.2009

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, (VICE-CHAIRMAN):-

Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the

Appilicant and Dr.J.L.Sarkar, leamed Standing counsel for the Roil%



whom a copy of this O.A. has already been supplied) and perused the

materials placed on record.

2. ' Applicant {(who was engaged as a Substitute Emergency

Peon, on 26.12.2001, being attached to Respondent No.3) was transferred

to Katihar, on)07.05.2002; when Respondent No.3 was transferred. He feil
sick, on 30.12.2002, and obtained treatment from Railway Doctor; for
which he could not report to duly. From ’rHe following day (31.12.2002) he
was not oIIowed; to discharge duties, by the Respondent No.3. in the
meantime, on 15.01.2003, the Applicant was granted temporary status
w.e.f. 25.04.2002. After ;meiﬁing a representation (on 25.02.2003] to the
Respondent No.2 (o dllow him to dischdrge duties), the Applicant
approached this Tn'bunql with O.A. No.61/2003 with prayer to ask the
- Responden'rs to dllow him {Appiicant] to continue to discharge his 'du’ries
as d Substitute Emergency Peon. The said case (O.A. 61/2003) was
oilowed. on 21.01.2004 with direction (to the Réspondenfsj to dliow the
Appiicant to discharge in his duties as Substitute Emergency Peon with dlil
¢onsequenfio| benefits. Along with his representation dated 04.02.2004,
the Applicant submitted (before the Responderi’rs) a copy of the order
dated 2i.01.2004 of this Tribunal. On 24.04.2004, the Applicant was
charge-sheeted in a Departmental Proceeding, on the dliegation of un-
‘authorized absence from duty from 30.12.2002 onWords.. On 05.05.2004, he

(Applicant) submitted his reply to the charge-sheet. However, on

03.08.2004, the 'Respondenf No.2 instructed {the Respondent No.3j to

allow the Applicant to discharge his duties as Substitute Emergency Peon

.in ferms of the orders of this Tribunal. Although dliowed to join his duties

during August 2004, the pay of the Applicant for the period frow
' : 2



2003 to July 2004 were, however, not reiecsed‘; for which he submitted a
representation on 09.06.2005 seeking payments for the period between
January 2003 to July 2004. He diso submilted representations, on
26.05.2009 and on 02.09.2008. No heed having been paid to his
grievances, the Applicant has, again, approached this Tnbunal with the
present Original Application filed {on 26.06.2009) under Section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985; wherein he has prayed as under:-

“8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct
the respondents to pay the sdlary of the
applicant for the period from January, 2003 to
July, 2004 in terms of the judgment and order
dated 21.10.2004 in O.A. N0.61/2003 passed
by this Hon'ble Tribundl with interest @ 18%
p.q.

8.2 Costs of the application.

8.3 Any other relief(sj fo which the applicant is
entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit
and proper.”

3. it appears, the Applicant was not dliowed to discharge his
duties in a most arbitrary manner; which action of the Respondents was
an act in gross violation of the principles of natural justice/Article 14 of the
Constitution of India. In fact, in the earlier case {O.A. N0.61/2003]) of the

Applicant, the Division Bench of this Tribunal {on 21.01.2004) heid “that the

Respondents are acting in _an illegal manner _in _not pemitting the

Applicant to continue in his post of Substitute Emergency Peon." Having

heid thus, the Division of this Tibunal, while allowing the said case {O.A.

61/2003), directed the Respondents “to dllow the Applicant to join the

duties” and aiso declared that “the Applicant is_entitled to all the

consequential bew
]

<
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4, Despite the above findings, directions and declarations
dated 21.01.2004 of the Division Bench of this Tribunal, the Respondents
only dllowed the Applicant to be reinsfofedfoﬂowed(during August, 2004)
the Appiicant to discharge his duties. Since the Respondents kept the
Applicant out of duty/job (of Emergency Substitute Peonj in gross violation
of the principles of natural justice/disregard to Article 14 of the
Constitution of india, he was, certainly, entitled to “all the consequential
benefits” and as such, his full back wages/salary for the entire period
{from January 2003) ought to have been paid to him without any waste of

time; unless very compelling reasons were there to deny the same.

5. Since it is the positive case of the Applicant that his
representation, on the point in issue, is still pending with the Respondents
unanswered, this case is hereby disposed of being remitted to the
Respondents; who should act brompﬂy on the prayers of the Applicant
and do needful {reiating to release the full back wages/salaries, as due
and admissible] by end of October 2009 under intimation (in writing) fo

the Appilicant.

6. Send copies of this order (by Registered Post] to the
Respondents (along with copies of the present Original Application) in the

addresses given in the O.A.

7. Free copies of this order be aiso sent to the Applicant and

supplied to the Advocates appearing for both the parties.

/L\’%f)/#;gf”—[/gﬁj
-

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
VICE-CHAIRMAN



~——

2 \\ 5
,ré 26 N 200% \A .
\ g ity

l Y
étmahah Be nch [

u,«‘r/.,

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI - .
(An application under Section 19 of theAdnumstrghveTnbunals Act 1985) i -
0.A.No._ /2.3 poo9 |
Shri Bansi Sah.

/ uentra Adininistrative Tribunal |

-Vs-
Union of India and Others.

LiST-Of DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION e

26.12.2001  Applicant was appointed as Substitute Emergency Peon, in the pay
scale of Rs. 2550-3200/- and was altached with ﬂxc rcspomicnl, no. 3. .

¢ (Annexure-): =
07.05.2002 - Apphcant was transferred to Katihar in the same capacity wnlr '{{ ‘
respunident No. 3. (Annexure-TT)

.‘,.,:
~

30.12.2002 Apphcant fell sick and undergone treatment ﬁ'om the Raﬂway health -
* unitl. He could not altend his dutics. o

3‘1.12.2002 Respondent No. 3 did not a]low the apphcant to attend: the dutles‘_“‘,
: and kept him oul of service and marked abscnt in the alicmiancc S

register w.e.f 30.12.2002.
15.01.2003 Apphcant was granted temporary status w.e. 25.04.2002. - ‘
(Annexure-I]I)
.25.02.2003  Applicant submitted a representation to the respondent no. 2-and *f*
prayed to allow him to join hlb duties. (Annexure-1V) 1
2003- * Applicant approached this Hon'ble Tribunal through OA No. 61 of o

2003 with the prayer for a direction upon the rcspondcnls toallow 7%
hun to continue in his post of Substitute Peon. - :

21.01.2004- Hon'ble Tribunal allowed the OA No. 61,2003 with the direction 0 ¢
allow the apphumt to join the dutleb and he is entiﬂed 10, ol the 50
- consequential beneﬁts , e ( Annexur e-V) :

04.02.2004 - Applicant submitted a representation along: w1th the 3udgment and e g
 order of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

24.04.2004 Memorandum of charge sheet was- xssued a’gamst the apphcant for v'_'j .
- his alleged unaul.horizcd abscncc Irom dul) Lrom3012 2002 and ¥ G
onwards. : (Annexure-VT) iy ':-?’

. 05052004  Applicant submitted his written statement of defence narratmg all s -
the facts. (Annexure-VH)

. w T



Gantra Administrative Tribunal |

} 2 6 JUN 2009
\
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b - .
03.08.2004 Respondent no. 2 instructed the respondent no. 3 to allow the

applicant to join his dulics as Emecrgency Peon in lerms of the
judgment of the Hon'ble Court. - (Annexure-VIII)

?\a‘ Y '#?ﬂ&z

U »\g&b’a»r mnch‘

August, 2004 - Applicant joined his duties but he has not been  paid his salary
{rom the period from January “03 to July, 04 :

09.06.2005 Applicant submitted a representation for payment of his salary for |
the period of January, 2003 to July, 2004, and for regularization of his -
service in group ‘D’ post. | - {(Annexure-IX)

26.05.08, 02.09.2008- Applicant submitted representations addressed to the -
respondent No. 2 for payment of salary for the period [rom Jan, 03 to
July” 04. But to no resuit. (Annexure- X, XI)

Hence this O.A before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

PRAYER

1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to pay the
salary of the applicant for the period from January “03 to ]nlv ‘04 in termé of
the judgment and order dated 21.10.2004 in OA No. 61/2603 passed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal with interest @ 18% p.a.

2, Cosm of the application.

3. Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble
Tribunal may deem fit and proper:

Interim order prayed for:
During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the foliowing

interim relief: -

1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the -
pendency of this application shall not be a bar to the respondents for
providing the relief as prayed for.

S TSy

’b\
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI - '
- -(An application under Section 19 of the Admj;dst;}'ative Tribqn&ls Ac_t, 1985) o

Title of the case i~ 0O.A. No. / L? - {2009 .

Shri Bansi Sah. + . s Applicant, . ;
-Versus- o S
- Union of India & Oss. - ¢ Respondents. - .
SLNo.| Amnecure |~ Paticulrs - | PageNo. | i
1 - Application . o 1-8 -
2 — |[Verification R
3. I Copy of appointment letter ciated 2'6.12.200i - | 10~
4. I Copy of (he office order dated 07.05.02 - 4t- ;
5 T | Copy of the office order dated 150108 | _ 15 = | |
6. v Copy of representation dated 25.02.03 . |- 13-
7 v ,Lopy of the judgment ancl ordm‘ dated -
| 21.01.04 in OA No. 61/2003. | | ’4”18' J
8. VI Copy of the charge sheet dated 24.04.04 19.- 22, " .
9. vil Copy of written statement-datedos;osm C123-24A0 i,
10. | \Z11 Copy of letter dated 03.08.04 S ,'2_5 ~ :
11 | X Copy of the representation dated 99-96.05 9 6~27.
12 X | Copy of the representation dated 260508 | 26 25 *
13. X1 Copy of the representation dated 02.09.2008. | 30 - 34 .

-

- Filed By:

Ml

Date- 24 .06.09 : I SN - - Advocate

uwabatl Bem.h j

<R
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- INTHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL v
' o
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI - IR ' e

(An application under Section 19 of the}Adnﬁlﬁsm_iti‘ve Tnbunals Act, 1_;9&?) S

OANo_ /25 povy- .
'BETWEEN: o L

Shri Bansi Sah,

Emergency Peon,

Office of the Dy. Chief Engineer, CON/KIR,
N.F. Railway, Mahgaon,

Guwahati-781011, Assam.

o H.,....'A‘gglicant. . ) {
_AND- | | s

1.  The Union of India -
Represented by the General Manager, : -
NF. Railway, Maligaon, I
Guwahati-781011. -

2, The General Manager (Gonstrucuon), ;
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, . 2
Guwahati-781011. :

3. The Dy. Chief Engmeer (UON“)
Katihar Division, B
N.F. Railway, Katihar. - 6‘54(05

4, The Executive Engineer (CON)
Katihar Division, .
N.F. Railway, Katihar. - 854105 ‘
| I

DETAILS OF THE AEPLICATION

1. Particulars of the order (s) a against which this agphcation is made' 't
This application is made not against any particular order but praying for a -

direction upon the respondents to pay the salary of the apphcant for the '
period from January 2003 to July 2004 in terms of the ]udgment and ordm‘ }"‘ ¢
dated 21.10.2004 in OA No. 61/2003 passed by this Hon'ble Tribimal.

LBanss’ .of)
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4.2

4.3
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The applicant declares that' the subject matter"'of" &us apphcatﬁon ’1s well: - p
within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tr;bunal. 0 f
Limitation:

The apphcant further declares that this apphcm:lon is- filed mthmv the f
limitation prescribed under Secuon- 21 of the Adm]mstrahve Tnbumls Ad g
1985.

. Facts of the case: -

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to allithe 1/
rights, protecﬁons and privileges as guaranteed under: the Constitution of
India. -

That the applicant was imha]lv appointed as subsututeremergency peon in g
the pay scale of Rs. 2550-3200 vide Jetter- No E/227{CON,; /,,!,

26122001 and was atiached to Shri S.P.-Singh, By, Chief Engirieer- i
(Construction)/Katihar, N.F. Railway, Mahgaon

- Copy of appouummt leteer dated 26.12.2001 "is™ g~

A,,.»A?‘év’?%;
anfexed hereto as Annexure-1.- -1} : f":f/f

That subsequently ShriS.P. Smgh, Dy. CE/ CON/ D/ MLG was‘transferred to g
Katihar as Dy. CE/ CON/Katihar, consequent upon whlch the apphcant was?
also transferred and attached to the Dy. Chlef Engmeer (Comtmctwn) * ; i

Katihar in his same capacity of substitute Emergency Peon mde;ofﬁce torder**'g»#»

No. 48/2002 dated 07.05.2002. Accordingly, the- lewav auﬂ\oggty also: .

issued free Railway pass for the apphcant for his travehng fmm Guwahatl to :
Katihar. He had since been workmg as Subsutute Emergency Peon, atlached*“ “ar
to Dy CE (Cons), Katihar.

Copy of office order dated-07:05.02 is-annexed hereto » -
and the same is marked-as Amlexune-IL ek

L&
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4.7

/ Central Administrauve Hnbuna!

ecf’»\

-\,’ 2 6 JuN 2008

T guwahau tj@m,h

That on compleuon of his continuous sahsfactory servme for 120 days as on Z5
24.04.2002, the applicant was grantzed temporary status w.e: f 2504 2002 v1de B4
office order No. 06/2003 ,dated 15.01.2003. -

Copy of office order dated 15.01.03 is annexedheretox b
as Annexure- I1I.

That it is stated that the applicant suddenly fell sick and could not attend his 3>
duties on 30.12.2002. He took medical treatment from the *Raﬂway'Health e
Unit, Katihar for his ailments. On 31.12.2002 when the apphcant went L o
attend his duties in the Bunglow of Shri S.P. Smgh, Dy CE he was Bot "¢
allowed to attend his duties and Shri S.P. Smgh told lum that his serv1ces

were not required by him. ShriS.P. Singh forced him- out of the Bunglow and - '\;-“ ;;-::"»
warned him not to enter his Bunglow any more else he would ﬁle FIR -
agamst the applicant. However, even thereafter the apphcant approached { r
his controlling officer Shri S.P. Smgh and made _repeated - prayers for ¢

- allowing him to join hls duties, but w1th no result -whatsoever, and he ‘was S

—,r,o

kept out of service and marked absent in the attendance reglster w.ef. oK

*i*;v

30.12.2002. -

That being unable to resume his duties in spite of all his- efforts, the -applicant
submitted one representatnon on 25.02.2003- to the Respondent No 20
narrating all facts and prayed for allowmg hnn to perform his duties unde:r ¥
Shri S.P. Singh, Dy. CE (Con).

iw

-

€.

Copy of representation dated- 25.02.03 is. endosed - :
herewithasAgmexum-_IV. :

That having failed to get justice, the applicant aapproached: this: Hon'ble -+
Tribunal by filing O.A. No. 01/ 2003 for redressal of hls gnevances This g«
Hon'ble Tribunal V1de it's judgment and order dated 21 01. 2003 in O:A. No. -~/ .
61/2003, was pleased to allow the _a‘ppl_l‘ca_nt’_m jo_q\hghe duties andfurther _ ::{j"
held that the applicant is entitled to all the consequential benefits: 1y -
Copy of the ;udgment and order -dated 210104 s gy

i~

annexed hereto as Annexme- V__.

54//}5/34/7
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4.8 That thereafter the applicant approached the authorities time :ndaa@in and -
prayed for allowing him to join his duties in terms of ﬂle]juc"igmgr%t and - .-
order dated 21.01.04 but he was not allowed to do so: Eve:n}ua]ly the ~
applicant submitted one representation to the respondent No. 2 on 04.02.04 .
forwarding therewith a copy of the judgment and or;ier dated 21.01:04 of .-
this Hon'ble Tribunal and prayed for necessary orders/directions allowing- ¢ .
him to join his duties.

4.9 That thereafter, vide one letter No. E/74/DAR/CON/KIR/ 1561 dated
24.04.2004 a charge sheet was issued against the applicant in a surpnsmg A
manner instead of complying with the judgment and order of-' this Hon'ble
Tribunal aforesaid. The said charge sheet was however a revised one
canceling the charge sheet issued earlier on 31.07.2003 on the same charges. -
Under the charge sheet dated 24.04.04 aforesaid a disc:phnary procee(}mg | *
was initiated against the applicant for his alleged Acharges‘gf unauthorised - ! g
absence from duty from 30.12.2002 and onwards 'and-b the applicant was |
further directed to submit his written statement of defence th'mn:tet} da‘y’s_#f_' ,'

of receipt of the memorandum of charges. ‘

Copy of the charge sheet dated 24.04.04 is ‘annexed v
hereto as Annexure- VL.

4.10 That on receipt of the charge sheet, the applicant filed his written statement - . -
on 05.05.2004 wherein h.e denied the charges labeled against him. In his‘
written statement the applicant stated that he could not attend his dutieson ; ;
30.12.2002 due to his illness and thereafter he was not allowed to perform his
duties w.e.f. 31.12.02 in spite of all his efforts. He also mentioned therein
about the judgment and order dated 21.01.04 of the Hon'ble CAT on the - -
matter and his representation dated 04.02.04 in the context and prayed for. |
revocation of the charge sheet and to allow him torender his services. r )

Copy of written statement dated 05.05.04 is annexed:
hereto as Annexure- VII.

4.11 That thereafter the Respondent No. 2 vide his letter-No.‘E/255 (Con)/DAR -
dated 03.08.2004 instructed the respondent No. 3 to allow the applicant to -

Lot )
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join his duties as Emergency Peon in terms of the judgment and order dated -
21.01.2004 in O.A. No. 61/2003 of this Hon'ble Tribunal. Pursuant to this, the'

applicant joined his duties under the respondent No. 3 w.e.f. August 2004.

Copy of letter dated 03.08.04 is annexed hereto as - -

Annexure- VIII.

That the applicant submitted a representation on 09.06.2005 addressed to
the respondent No. 3 praying for regularization in Group ‘D’ post gmd
payment of arrear salaries w.e.f. January, 2003 to July 2004. He stated in his
representation that he is receiving salaries w.e.f. August, 2004 but he has
not been paid salaries w.e.f. January, 2003 to July, 2004 in terms of the order
of this Hon'ble Tribunal. But the respondent No. 3 did not reply to the
representation dated 09.06.2005 of the applicant, situated thus he subnﬂtlnd

- representations on 26.05.2008 and 02.09.2008 addressed to the respondent

4.13

No. 2 praying for regularization in Group ‘D’ post and prayed for payment -

of arrear salaries w.e.f. January 2003 to July 2004 in terms of the direction
passed in the judgment and order dated 21.01.2004 in OA No. 61/2003, but

to no resuit.

Copy of the representation dated 09.06.05, 26.05.08 and
02.09.08 are enclosed herewith and marked as

Annexure- IX, X and XI respectively. -

That the applicant was not allowed to perform his duties from January,
2003 to July, 2004 for no fault of his which has been held as illegal by this

Hon'ble Tribunal in it's judgment and order dated 21.01.04 and as such the

respondents were directed to allow the applicant to join his duties with all -

consequential benefits, subsequently applicant joined his duties w.ef.

August, 2004. But the applicant has not been paid his salary for the period
from January 03 to July '04 which is violative of the directions contained in
the judgment and order dated 21.01.04 aforesaid.

Bonsi sak
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That situated thus, the applicant approached the-authorities time aznd again o
for payment of his salaries for the period from January ‘03 to July 04 but o7
no result..

That the applicant most respectfully begs to state that he is enutled to get ;;3:'

his salary for the period from January ‘03 to July '04 of this Hon'ble ' ¢
Tribunal passed in OA No. 61/2003 and non-payment of the same is ﬁlega],, .o
arbitrary, malafide and violative of and contemptuous to the directions
contained in the judgment and order dated 21.01.2004 aforesaid which .
attracts penal interest thereto. | |

That due to non-payment of his salary for the period ﬁom January '03 L
July ‘04 the applicant has been suffering heavy ﬁnanmal loss as-well as loss
in his service prospects. As such ﬁndmg no other altemai_;lve, the apph_cant i

is approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal for protection of his: legitimate rights 4

and it is a fit case for the Hon’ble Tribunal to interfere with and to protect rf
the rights and interests of the applicant directing the respondents for-
payment of pay and allowances of the applicant for the penod from ;;' P
Ianuary 2003 to July 2004. -

4.17 That this app]ication is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. ‘s -

5.

5.1

5.2

Grounds for relief (s) with le visions:

For that, this Hon'ble Tribunal has held in it’s ]udgtmnt and order dated® -

21.01.04 in O.A. No. 61/2003 that the respondents acted 1_n an 1]1ega1 S

7’4-.'- {

manner in not permitting the applicant to continue in his post of Substitute- o
¥y

Emergency Peon from 30.12.2002 and further heldéthat the‘kapggicam is f '
entitled to ail the benefits for that period. As such the applicant is entitled- +
to get his salary for the period from January ‘03 to July c04 and ron- -

payment of the same is violative of and contemptuous to’ -&er;di;:ectipns |

contained in the judgment and order dated 21.01.04 aforesaid. -«

For that the Hon'ble Tribunal_ m }udgmemt and -order dated 21-.0}72004'?:"i‘:! :

directed the respondents to allow the applicant .t?_ join the duties and the: . -

ﬁmw,ﬁqdf

»
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applicant is entitied to all the consequenh'al benefits. As such non-payment - -
of salary for the period from January ’03.to July '04 to the applicant is
highly arbitrary, illegal and contemptuous to the directions contained in the- -
judgment and order dated 21.01.2004.

For that, the applicant submitted representations on 09.06.05, 26.05.08 and
02.09.2008 addressed to the respondent No. 2 and 3 for payment of his
salary for the period from January "03 to July, 2004 but failed to get justice. -

For that, non-payment of the applicant’s salary for the long 19 (nineteen) - -

‘months is arbitrary, malafide, illegal, unfair and against the professed

policy of the Government and principles of natural justice.

Details of remedies exhausted.

* That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies available *

to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this application. -

O “,
Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court.:: - ¥
The applicant declares that saves and except tﬁ]mé O.A. No. 61 /;2003 hehad '+
not previously filed any application, Wnt Pen'ﬁoﬁ or Suit before ai:y Court '
or any other Authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the
subject matter of this application nor any such application, Writ .Petition or: -+
Suit is pending before any of them. ;

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the-applicant humbly
prays that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this appﬁaﬁbn, call for the: I
records of the case and issue notice to the respondents‘ to-show cause as to
why the relief (s) sought for in this applica;ﬁon shail not be granted and on - -
perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause Of causes
that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following ;eneﬁ?): :

‘.

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to pay the °
salary of the applicant fox: the period from January, 2003 to July, 2004 in'
terms of the judgment and order dated 21.10.2004 in OA No. 61/2003 -
passed by this Hor'ble Tribunal with interest @ 18% p.a. |

Brsr Lo
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Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble:
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. -

Interim order prayed for: -

During pendency of the aﬁplicatioﬁ, the applicant prays for tﬁxe'fgllowing_""‘f;j
interim relief: - '

pendency of this application shall not be a-bar to_the respondents for ¢
providing the relief as prayed for. | B

400000005000 00n 000 0ur ettt onn teneresensen sesenssas renete beeanresnrens i -
Particulars of the L.P.O :
LP.O No. ! B99 409125 -
Date of issue L aR.05. o9 .
Issucd from P S Po. Guzsatwdy |

- Payable at ! g Po. swoohabn
List of enclosures:

As givenin theindex.
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VERIFICATION.

I, Shri Bansi Sah, Son of Late Mohan Sah, aged about 31 vears, working as - :
Emergency Peoh, Office of the Dy. Chief Engineer, CON/KIR, NF. -
Railway, Maligaon, applicant in the instant Orlgmal Application, do hefeby U
verify that the statements made in Paragraph Tto4 and 6 to 12 are true to -
my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice . -

and I have not suppressed any material fact
t

' : ’ 1 .
And 1 sign this verification on this the [9 i day of Tune 2009.

»W/'S@ﬁ



- {0~ .
L ANmEXURE -T
0 ffice of tho
gencral Manager (Con) ,
o Maligaon
227/ @U/L/PLIV E Datcd 3= 4o /12/2001
- | ¥ YT 20
T CeqtralAdminlstrstiva Wrvso
1 Bansi Sah
4 olNe R ._/
- . . 2 6 Jun 2009
~ Sub s~ Bngoagerucnt of Bncrgeney Pcon attached \ ,
to Shri S. P. Singh, Dy.CE/(ON/KIR, . s

(L1

, ‘ uwahatt Bench

o Yeu arc horceby engaged as substitutc Emcrgcency
peoen on Pay Ky 2560/~ in scalc k. 2560-8200/- attached

"-to Shri S. P, Singh,Dy.(E/CON/KIR subjcct to the
follo ing tcrms & conditionse. '

1,  ~ Your cngagement will net confcr upen any right
: to clain for furthcr appointment in this Rallway

: and you arc ldablc te bc discharged witheut any
.7 neticc when your scrvicc will not bc rcquircd

... by—the Administration or en thc cxpiry eof tho

© currcney of the post against which you arc cngaged
“or-on mcdical ground of physical incapacitation or
. in the cvent of availabillty of apiroved hande .

You will bo transferrcd with the offiecr for wichn
. yeu arc cngaged as casual crmcrgency Poon er you

. will o discharged in the owvent of transfer of

o the officcr for when you are cngaged expericnces
:-hi:gwillin'gncs s to takc you en transfcr nlong-

The' cengagenent of substitute Emcrgency Pcon at
foithe' £irst instance 'will bc for a peried ef three
T'months enly and thc sane will bo cxtended further
on rccelipt of a certificate fron the controllin(i'
officer that the scrvico of the Eocrgency Pcon 1s
nt;schtory and can ba pontinucd furthor.

e

. - for (& [, MIAN
Do e S :‘ S e _';11:”4 B 7-‘“ A 0]
. _ermdc.{:l for infermation and ncccssary action'to s~
' T Lo o TR e
"L “FA &' [CAD/ CON/MIG ; 1 . Y l LERURE B
24 Dys®/Con/KIR .-~ |} -~ N
;. 3¢ DMO/ON/NIP. - . . i

".%e B/C for P/Casc,. T

.y 65/50 7RV ¢
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e 3#0 for r/cnoe
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. ANNEXURE-TT
BALTWAY |
0ffico of the
Goriezal Manager/Con
Mf*li{ﬂan
Qi La8s Olidh ﬁ b o .8V .
. Gemsequent on tramefer of Shri 5,P.Singh, I¥,C 7
OOIVW Ro I,C3/COH/YIR Ghyd Bonoi Cie, Subs.
- Emoxgonmy Poon in seolo te 2050=3200/= pinco attached ¢
L - M,CL/CON/T/MLG 15 boxoly tzansferrod nnd poated
&8 3j/Peon atinckod to LZ,Ci/CON/KIR in his extsting
'cnpfnclw. pry and senla,
/{ : ’ ' ’ /’/4
o ( SR BOSE )
o AT0/COH
,‘ . ~ Poy Gonorsl Mmmgor/Con
'w,r./dzucc.m/m.vt «P) Datod  7e5.02
/tomxand fox fnfernntion @ nd negossnry getion
:5’¢/9 . —
/J ‘, .f"/'f" . LentralAdmmfml?j::w |
00 1R | ‘ ’
M 2 6 Jun 2009 1
40 . !VB&JJ. S | 'gafm”}w“ra
. A 3/#\1! concormod | uwahati Bench

{ ©,X,B08E ) /

;" /’ ”
AN @5’ V}JO APO/COH
,: ;

Por Gonoynl HManrgor/Con
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. OFFICE oo No,_0L _gaos

2~ Annce R
ANNEXURE-JIT
\ ‘upgrtth:asc S T— ' E—
Yogi , ontier , B
} f ‘Rallway ' Office of the
: o v Ganeral Manager/Con
R ' ' ,Maligaon: Quwahatiil

NN 8hxd Banei Sah, Bube,%/Pecn ate.hed o Dy, Oy Gn/KiR

o . who was engaged as on 25412, 001 vide this office letter No,
L - M/ o/ ) /e, IV dated 26,12, 2001 has completed 120 days .
CHTLNUCUD I6ZVIce a8 on 24,4, 2002, Accoxdingly he is heredy, .

PXanted taempc:ry status 4in scale . 2550=320C/=0n pay 13, 2550/w
Yea, £, 25,04, 00 26

Ha ts entitlod to Get tho baefit a8 faid down 4n
Chapter-XXIII of IREM,

‘ | ( 9. K. puE} fﬁ,’,’;’.)
, AP G/ CON !
, : for Gemeral Managar/Con

L Yo B/ 57/ Cany/ 1 T8C) /P, T3T Dateds 15.01.2003
© Qopy forwarded for information md_no«wam actlon tose

ek iea s o R S A A
o

ke s fe. G iR SR AP SRR rasbish o

o . 1) FA & CAQ/Con/MLG

SN 2) Dy.C%/a/KIR
3) ©8/n/BslL

| 4) Staff concerned

3)  8/C for v/care

6)  Sayn/Nr

s g
()
~

- APQYON
foX General Manager/Con

i
5
i .
*

mmmm&mz«mmammm» o
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_ Bumglow to joim duty, Shri S.P.Singh, Dy,CE/CON/KIR didr sot

ij';avaiﬁzbio-tinb to look imto my casees explained below,

Y

Sdb:é'frayir'for Joining or duty es - /
) ergency Peon.

33 33 %

—

fﬁg,_“ At jhc very outset I beg apology for sﬁiling your

That Sir, 1 was engaged =s gubstitute Emergency

'&?.6‘f°. 2‘.12.20.1 attached to Skri S.P.Singh, Dy.CE/CON/KIR and

my officer. - |

e ‘pprformed my duties more tham 1(One) year with full getisfaction
l|- ' 8; \

B

Y days comtimuous service.

g That §1r.'dﬁo to my faever I could mot attenmd duty
OR 30,12,2802, Next day on 31.12.2002 when I atteaded im the

‘allow me to perform duty in his Bunglow amd told me that my

' services are Rot. required by him and forcely out ma from his

Bunglow,

That Sir, the reqsor of such behaviour of ny

- officer 1s not kmown to me. So, I used to attend his Bunglow

~aad raquested kiz to allow me for performing duty, But he did jof—

I Consider my prayer and marked absent me ix the attemdance register

- Wetef 3.;12.2002.'Furthor, By officer also warm me mot to emtire

in the complex of his Bunglow otherwise ke will file FIR egainst
Re.

. That Sir, I have already completed more tham ome year
service and also attained Temporary status on completion of 120

That Sir, Shri S.P.Singh, Dy.CR/CON/KIR witimout amy
reason has sttempted to terminate me from service,

In view of above facts I beg to kind honour to
‘kindly allow me to perform duty with Shri S.P.Singk, Dy.CR/CON/KIR,

Thanying you,

Yours faithfully,

>/
ﬁyﬁg% &QVJ v Barg sak
w ( BANSHI SAH )
. 8/Peon under .

Dy.CE/CON/KIR,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL Cenhauz§WRQﬁ$§;3#%ﬁ%ﬂs
GUWAHATI BENCH Ministrative Tribun
Original Application No 6l>of 2003 / 2
. H 6 Jun 20
U9
Date of decision: ThlS the 21st day of Janua:y 2004 b
l é}mﬂﬁs

The Hon'ble Shri Bharat Bhusan, Jud1c1al Memker

hatlBench

The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member

Shri Bansi Sah
Working as Emergency Peon attached to the
Dy. CE/CON/Katihar. ..:..-Applicant

By Advocate Mr A. Chakraborty.
- versus -

1. The Union of India represented by the
General Manager (CON),
N.F. .Railway/
-Maligaon, G Guwahati.
2. The General-Manager (CON)
N.F. Railway/CON..
Maligaon, Guwahati.
3. The Deputy Chief Engineer (CON)
Katihar Division, '
‘Katihar. e Respondents

By Advocate Mr J.L. sarkar, Railway Counsel.

. BHARAT BHUSAN, ngmber (J)

The applicant was appointed as Emergency Peon in
.the scale of pay of RS.ZSSO-QZOO attached to the Deputy
Chief Engineer/CON/Katihar with effect from 26.12.2001
vide appointment letter dated 26.12.2001 ( Annexure-A). The
appointment letter reads as under:

"Shri Bansi Sah

e S/o0 Shri MOhan Sah.
Sub: bngdgnmnnt of Emergency Peon attached to
- Shri B.P. Singh, Dy. CE/CON/KTR.

You are hereby engaged as substitnte
Emergency Pecn on pay Rs.2550/- in scale Rs.2550-
3200/- attached to shri S.P. Singhy Dy. CE/CON/KTR
subject to the following terms and conditions.

/).\_\Of
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1. Your engagement will not confer upon any
right to claim for further appointment in
thig Railway and you are liable to be
discharged without . any notice when your
service will not be required by the
Administration or on the expiry of the
currency of the post against which you are

engaged or on medical ground of physical

a;éhqg?nxﬁﬁgiﬁh_ incapacitation or in the event of

Centras Admialstrative Tr.. availability of approved nand.

26 200

2. You will be transferred with the officer for
which you are engaged as casual emergency
Peon or you will be discharged in the event
of transfer of the officer for which you are
engaged experiences his unwillingness to take
you on transfer alongwith him.

The engagement of substitute Emergency Peon
-at the first instance will be for a period of

#

")
A

AR

3.
!

e T ey e

L

H . : o o \I.l\
: Wwﬁwﬁ‘@ . 3
- Guwabati Bench

three months ony and the same Wwill bhe
extended further on receipt of a certificate
from the controlling officer that the service
of the Emergency Peon is satisfactory and can
be continued further.

This issues with the approval of GM/CON/MLG."
2. The applicant thereafter was directed to éppeap
before the Railway Medical Examiner for médical test and
in the medical test on 6.2.2002 he was found mediéally fit

(Annexure-D). Consequent upon the transfer of his

‘controlling officer, Shri S.P. Singh, Deputy CE/CON/D/

Maligaon as Deputy CE/CON/Katihar the applicant was also
transferred and posted as Emergency Peon attached to
réspondent 3 and in that capacity he had also been issued
Free Railway Pass for travelling from Guwahati to Katihar.
His case is that he had fallen ill on 30.12.2002, as a

result of which he could not attend office and when on the

o

subsequent date i.e.;31.12.2002 he a-tended the Bungalow

of respondent 3 to ioin duty, the respondent 3 told uthe
applicant that his service was no; required by hiw.
Thereafter he had bLeen representing the authorities to

allow him to join on duty but to no effect. He also
emphasised the fact that he had already been granted
temporary status with effect from :5.4.2002 by Office

Order No.06/2003 datad 15.01.2003 and as a result of which

(j\)‘f;jf\ |( 04+ | he ......
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he had become entxtled to get all the penefits laid down

in. Chapter XXIII of the Indian Railway Estaklishment

Manual (IREM ﬁbrAshort). He has anneXed the copy of the

Office Order -regardinq grant of temporary status at

<

Annexure-K. The . learned counsel for the applicant

2 6 s

o -
: 3@@%%%¢ {

BRSS

e

"submitted very vehemently that since the applicant had

been granted temporary status with effect from 25.4.2002,

so, obviously, the conditions of his service would Dbé,,
governed as set out in Chapter XXIII of IREM and thus his
service can'‘t be dispensed with in the manner it has been

done in this case.
3. Rule 2301 of IREM in Chapter XXIII defines the

'Tftemporary Railway servant as follows:
afg “2301. pefinition- A ‘temporary railway servant' i

. V. . means a railway servant without a lien on a |
. i permanent post on a Railway or any other |
"administration or office under the Railway Board. |

|

:.1  'The term does not include 1 casual labour', a
 :'contract‘ or 'part—time' employee or an |
'apprent1ce |

el :Qf:‘:gg;éier Rule 2302 clearly presrrlbes the mode, manner
B .ﬁand methodology of terminating services of a temporary
railway servant. The relevant portion of the said Rule;, 1
reqdired for our purpose reads as uindert |

“2302. Termination of service and periods of
notice. -

(1) Service of a temporary railway servant shall
be liable tO termination oON 14 days' notice
on either side provided that such a railway
servant shall ncot pe entitled to any notice
of termination of his service- -.-- .-

The learned counsel for the applicanc submitted that the
applicant is thus entitled to continue .work on the post he
had’ beén working  as 'admittedly the procedure therein
prescrlbed had not been carried out ,thus rendering this
deemed termxnatlon to be void and invalid. In thnis regard
reliance has also been placed upon an Apex Cour< judgment

in L. Robert D'Souza Vs. Executive Engineer: . Southern

Railway.e.o««-
@//’\0 I\ 04
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nistrative Triou Justice. Further, Rule 2302 clearly prescribes the

~ }7"

Railway (AIR 198> SC 854), wherein it had been held in
paragraph 21 as under: -

- "Once it is held that by operation of
statutory rule .in the Manual, the appellant had
acquired a status of temporary railway servant and
assuming, as contended by Mr Francis, that the
termination of service in the circumstances alleged
does not constitute retrenchment stricto sensu,
would the termination be 8till valid? The answer is
an emphatic no. On the admission of the Railway
administration, service was terminated on account
of absence during the perijod appellant was on fast.
Absence without leave constitutes misconduct and it

B is not open to the employer to terminate service
without notice ang injury or at any rate without
complying with the minimum principal of natural

mode, manner and methodology of terminating service
of a temporary railway servant and admittedly the
pProcedure therein prescribed having not been
-carried out, the termination is void and invalid.
Accordingly, the same conclusion would be reached
even while accepting for the purpose of the facts
of ‘this case simultaneously rejecting it in law

&‘ . e

} uwahati Bench

carried out.
<//;%\)’

that the termination does not constitute
retrenchment yet nonetheless it would be void and
inoperative."

4. Though the learned counsel for the respondents has

‘Contended very vehemently that the applicant had acquired

no right to be regularised on the post, yet, in our view
the aforesaid Supreme Court Ruling is squarely applicable
to the facts ang circumstances of the instant case, bhecause

Herein,hoo the applicant,even after the grant of temnorary

Status (Annexure-k) have been disallowed to continue in

the service, though, of course no formal order of either
termination or disengaging him from service has been
issued. Obviously, in view of the law laid down oy the
Hon'ble Supréme Court as mentioned above, the tefmination,

if any, of the applicant could be carried out only in the

mode, manner and methodology as prescribed in Rule 2302 in

respect of temporary railway servants and admittedly, in

this case the procedure therein prescribed has not been

ol O4-

>
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5. In this circumstances, we are of the opinion that

the Fespondents are acting in an illegal manner in not

Permitting the applicant to continue in hisg post of

Substitute Emergency Peon. Consequently, the 0.A. is

allowed ang the respondents are ‘directed to aliow the
applicant to join the duties and the applicant is entitled

to all the consequential benefits.

~ ... 7~No order as to costs.

s R S/ MEMBER (A)
y Sy
r ,‘ 5d/MEMBER (D)
~ ‘<.I~-:_;:
' o . i ‘
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$0T " . NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY -
' ' Office of the
Dy.Chief Engineer/CON
Katihar
No. E/74/DAR/CONKIR/ A$~ &/ : Date: 24.04 04
Shri Bansshi Sah ’

Emergency Peon under Dy. CE/CON/KIR.

Sub: S.F-5 issued vide letter no. E/74/Con/DAR/KIR/631 dated 31.07.03 and
dated \2-08-0%

The SF-5 issued vide above memorandum is hereby cancelled since all the
_annexure were not enclosed with the memorandum. The charges charge sheet is issued
. herewith.This is without any prejudice to the administration.

XEN/CON/KIR
(Disciplinary authority)

DA: : - 2
1. Memorandum No. EI?4/DAR/CON/KIR/ IS"Date: 24..04..04

'S
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STANDARD FORM NO. § C 3] R

STANDARD FORM FOR CHARGE SHEET

(Rules of the Raxlwav Servants (Discipline and Appeal Rules - 1968) {/ 2 JU/V
No.E/. 74/ cerl DAR. T JIS67.. Daed.... 29, 1. 280Y........, . 2009
N.F. Railway (Name of Rallway Adxmmstrauon) ! 1633
Place of Issuc .. k bedda............... ‘ .

o

MEMORANDUM

1. The undersxgncd proposes (s) .to hold an Enquiry against

Shi __ Bomgbi Sak . EF/fece ______under rule -9 of the Railway

_ Servants (stcxphnc and Appcal Rules, 1968). The substance of the impuiations of

" - misgonduct or miss — behavior in respect of which the enquiry in proposed to be held is

set out in the enclosed statement of article of charge (Annexure —II) A lList of documents

by which and a list of witnesses by whom, the articles .of charge are proposed 1o be
sustained are. also enclosed (Annexure -III) .and (IV).. Further, copies of documents

mentioned in the list of documents as per Annexure — [T are enclosed. '

2 Shri _ﬁw-&é-x—ﬂ&m is hereby informed that if he so,

desires, he can inspect and take extracts from the documents mentioned in the enclosed
list of documents (Annexure-Il) are any time during office hours within 10 days of
~ receipt of this Memorandum. For this purpose he should contact X zi/cv/Avi@
. Immediately in respect of this Memorandum.

"3, Shri LBansdtr Sabh , E/Leoom . is further informed tha
the may, if he so desires, take (he assistance of any other Railway servant an olficial of
Railway Trade Union (who satisfies the requirements of rule (13) of the Railway.
Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968 and Note 1 and or Note 2 there under as
‘the case may be for inspecting the documents and assisting him in presenting hus case
~before the enquiring authority in the event of an oral enquiry being held. For this purpose
he should nominate one or more persons in order to preference. Before nominating the
assisting Railway servant(s) of Railway " "Trade Union Officials (s)
Shii _ Bosck Szh 54 y2 should obtain an undertaking from
the nominates that he (they) is (are) willing to assist, him during the disciplinary
proceedings. The undertaking should also contain the particulars of other case (s) if any

- in which.the nominee(s) and already undertaking to assist and the undertaking should be
furnished to the undersigned Railway along with the nomination.

4. Shn __ém.s’é/ ESK‘,A . E, /Recon is hereby directed to submit the
undersigned ( ) a wrilten stateinent of his defense which should
reach the said within ten days of receipt of this memorandum, if he does not require o
inspect any documents for the preparation of the .defense and within ten days after

" . completion of inspection of documents if he desires to inspect documents, and also () to
. gtate whether he wishes to be heard in person and (b) to further the names and addresses
; of the witnesses if any whom he wishes to call in support of his defense.

RV Contd.P/2
CA kwma/z)

§§§Y§ : méqrw srf‘ﬁf:m (F«mfvw)

oo afsg

EX((d'l."/‘ I(t"(ON}

N. F. Riu'\"iy }\J“ha‘.
( 9 posecplimesy oicthordy V.



/Q-"l” . °

(2)

b é"“_____ E) form....... C s mbormaed that an

*VYI.“ be held only in respect” of these anticles of dl‘llgvs are not admitied. e sh
thclutore, spec:hcallv admit or done ¢ach ar uu]»s of charge. '

6. ,S]ul gmfénga‘é X foeoon... . if further iformed that )
. does not submit his writlen statement of defense within the pcuod spectited in Parw G1

docs not appear in person before the Enquiring, authonity of otherwise fails or refis.
comply with the provisions of rules -9 of the l\mhuv servant (Discipline and Apj calj
- Rules, 1968 on the orders » direction issued in pulsuam,c ot the said rules, the cnqu.lm“
duthontv may held the enquiry expert. -
SR . :
‘ ‘Hheb‘ta(tenuon of shi_ Bamsdi” Sad . e Rt
MY”m\atcd :to Rules -20 ot the Ratlway Scnanm (( nnduc() Rules wm: undker swhich ne
Y Railway servant shall be or .xmmpt to' being any political or to their influcnce to bear 1
il 'f’ - any’ superiors authority (o further his interest in u,spuu of matters pertaning b his sotn
J‘"m&wevul« @ # o Hunder the” gov! It any loplubcnlallon is received on his behalf” from another petso s s
R A A v, uxtespect-of any matter dealt with in these proceedings, 1t will be presumied that Shetis ae i
ad - = of such a representation and that it has been made al his instance and sceuon wili be vden
Mo :Ls'-;againslhhn for violation oI Rules -9 of the Railway Service Conduct Rules 190K,

-

BVe) |
CA\ ( l(lu b‘/&wn‘unu e
resident
Qmmmm srﬁqum (Fwtwm)
9 boedy .-«‘,.—‘;7”
Exec mmﬂw«m er (CON
NleRu,}Wy\l&dl“B“! e

Competent authority.
( Deselp limsdy ou//»m@

'i(f,opv to:w- R0
fﬂ“n“ Y5 PR N

viShai é_ama%a_.,gd

uid e g Mom Sy ,e
* e Zn?l) gnaluz & l’lac.c)/ “ /k/

uShi S, pP- Sim %;_Dy@g/_ggﬂmji\amc&Des’igm(ion of the lending
'w,rm‘, iy al;thontv for information. ~ o ' - .
. ,;u 3 Ral¥ 5 XS

‘ 6 >ut wluch¢v<:r is not arohc.lblc '

fo b deleted it copies are given /not given with the memorandum as the case may be.

& Tof: the” authority (This would imply that whenever a case is referved to the discipliaar
_ .luthontv the mwatlganon autllontv or any aulhonl\ who are 1 the custody of the docunen:s or
“who wbukl be arvanging for inspection of documents to gn.nbl» that_authority being mention. .l o
© thedraft memorandum.

Vhereas the prcsldcm is the disciplinary authority. To be retained wherever President or the Raiswie

.\ e e

LW&'M "y .

ﬁiwm:a@gm '

. C A Kume
[ & wfwgm (fewfm)
/ R N 7[;
( ) .bACh e L IERRTNG {CO~)
— N. F. Railway, Katihar

C Dl.sp(‘p.,& meeey o «Ahe+ &




Banshx Sah whlle functlonmg as Emetgency Peon under Dy.

, wthe period from 18.11.02 and oriwards has left Head quarter on
,.02 :wnhout'axiy' ‘sanctioned leave or without any permission of Dy.CE/CON/KIR
and: mam' unauthonzed absent tlll date..

,'::f\q ,,\....&.4 -
X ,! LA

;ﬂeno 3(1);

‘That, ‘the- sald Shn Bansh1 Sah whlle functioning as’ Emergency Peon under Dy.
Qg./CON/KIR dunng the period- from'18.11.02 and onwards has left Head quarter on.

0.12; 02_ thhout ‘any sanctioned leave or without any permxssxon of Dy.CE/CON/KIR
anc temamed unauthorized absent till date. -

'l'hxs tantamomt t? ‘hlg“s;egpgs m1§qonduct wluch vxolate service conduct
.‘ _\j(lll)of1966 R

" ANNEXURE-IT

List of documents by which the article of charges framed against Shri Banshi Sah while
cy Peo. der CON/KIR are sed to be sustained

L f Muster Sheet Nb. 10 of Shri Bhattacharjee Banshi sah

ANNEXURE-IV

-4

" List of Witness
1. Shri G.R. Jaswara, Jr. Clerk dealing with establishment

_ o (ANIL KUMAR)
% TR XEN/CON/KIR
2 ; Centm:k«dmm:s‘_m,‘, _(Disciplinary authority)

(;’ R
‘%@mﬁwmw o

B‘ Uwahafl'Bench ' / ,
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CThe Executive Ereyin e
Ml Railway, e

r(lon)
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Suhys Foespi oy e

WA 2L By e

Dear ¢h-

"

! I have received e LNAT=IVI™ M L orvese) Chav e Sy i

QA RO0G, It connection e o state Tl Feil e,

Lines Fop YOour kind ang Bympacthety o Considerats on e s e
!

R

N T .

1. That, deny

the alleged imputation  of

Chagree

R .
N

Cabsence Feom ety i g SOLIE L2005,

2. Phat, humbly beg o SLate that T conld  ped SRS

oduty on BOLE2L 2002 an medical ground, I taok my meci cal 4y e, g,

R e S

Cfrom the Ravi Lway Feal 4y Uit Katihag Untordsamate gy | ..

Vb abhowad o perform my Gutiee winge 59,19, POOR by Gy

DY o CEA GO 1y g vid b h

whigun I, (U a Ll Lo, { Vit .
]“«etyl"(»(utnr\'t(« tiory  an PRI O DTG Yo o o the G al, Flaryaeyor (oo [ o

'.ilwmym PImEY g Fewm allecwing me o JOL on doct i s

3 PRI

N Theat, HleEn pye COMMANT R gy vy o R L I W TR

csadd representation, | filed an OA MG, 61 /200 before. the.

Heno kot a

“Central mdminjmtrmtivw Trihunalu Gy Herveh ., The: oL

T bana hag Tased To @l Lo 'y sl N N R [

ordor datea PR N RISV I

s gt . 3 3 . )
A 4. That  thereatter « L have filed a Preayer Deien o gL
RS .
5} General Marage - (COM) dated OA4LO02L2004 witl A CEE ) clovy
B { ) - N . ) , - , ) - N o . ' )
L LAY daelgement Order ofr e Fon e T burra ) dated 28,01 00
., (Y :

original fopr allowing me 1o doin

-
7

O el g e Aarvel to pace Y¢ Aok Loy

mrdmrﬁ/dir@ctimnﬁ A ot egard.,

/

Wi,
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In wiew of the above facts and. circamstances ¥

A
Youwr  Honowr to wihthdraw the above Charage Sheet oo tad AR

cand clake my aervioes.

vt

Thanking you,

Mot facicbboia )y

‘ Rang, Cal
Flace: Guwahati C (FHARGT Gt
Datery O 0 Ol . 2004 ' . ‘ CEMERGENCGY
Satnd 0 Ce
FRTNES '
\ ks ?a{$
cantfat Mm'n!stmtévﬁ (:/
{ C - p
g 26w
b : ??mﬁé%xmmﬁK
L “uwahatiBench
4
Wxs
I

g ‘ri‘%
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-
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# =raaie

(uwahati Bench

"
.

- (Typed true copy) -

To,

'The Executive Engineer (Con)

N.F. Railway, Kalihas.
Sub:- Reply in Charge Sheet No. E/ 74/ CON/DAR/ KIR/
1562/24.4.2004.

Dear Sir, _ ,
I have received the above mentioned Charge Sheet dated 24.4.2004.

In this connection I beg to state the following few lines for your kind and
sympathetic consideration pleas. |

1. That, I deny the alleged imputation of cha;ge of absence from duty since -
30.12.2002.

2. That, I humbly beg to state that I could not attend duty on 30.12.2002 on
medmal ground. I took my medical t;éatment.ﬁ'om the Railway Health :
Unit, Katihar. Unfortunately, I was not allowed to perform my duties since -
31.12.2002 by Sri S.P. Singh, Dy.CE/CON/KIR with whom I was attached
to. I filed representation on 25.02.2003 to the General Manager (CON), N.F

- Railway praying for allowing me to join the duties. |

3. That, when no communication was received my me of the said -
representation, I filed an OA No. 61/2003 before the Hon'ble Central
Administrative Tri'bunaL Guwahati Bench: The Hon'ble Tribunal has been -
pleased to aliow my said application by order dated 21.01.2004. - !

4. That thereafter, I have filed a prayer before the beneral Manager (CON)
dated 04.02.2004 with a certified copy of the judgment and order of the *:
Hon'ble Tribunal dated 21.01.04 in original for allowing me to join on
duties and to pass necessary orders/directions in this regard :

In view of the above facts and circumstances I request your Honour
to withdraw the above charge sheet dated 24.04.2004 and take m.y’sawces.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfuily
‘ (BANSISAH) ‘
Place: Cuwahati ' EMERCENCY PEON

Date: 05.05.2004

~ ANNEXURE-VIL |

il

M R L A B W R R v
.| Centra: Adiministrative Tribunal

|
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s -—;3» 'rTgf‘raﬁ \;‘@uw'-"?\" Oﬂice ofthe |
o " o Ce&iﬁ?ﬁmmisﬁ‘uﬁ%?. tu.. General Manager/Con
s : : A Malxgaoxt.Gu_vvallall-ll

"t

No.i235ConDAR ( 2 6 JUN 20u4 Dated: 03:092004
’ ; AR : |

< 4 "' Buwahati Bench
Dv.CEConKIR - v

To

Sub: OA No.61/2003(Shri Banshi Sah — Vs-UOI & others.

Re: CAT/GHY’s judgement order d'ued 21.01. 2004 against
OA No.61/2003.

) J{Qp. ble CAT/GHY in its _]udgcment against above OA has dlrected to allow the
apphcant Slm Banslu Sah, Subsmute Emergency Peon to join the duly

Hence Shri Sah should mlmedlately be allowed to join duty as Eméi‘ée’ncy‘ Peon
under 'you with | an mtmnauon to (lus O{{ﬂa— , : ' B ) '

*

~. This issues with the approval of competent authority. -

( A. K. Sinha)
. - APO/Con
For General Manager/Con

. Copy tonwareded for informatiofi and necessary action to:-

1) FA & CAO/ConMLG
2)  ALO/CoMLG
3)  SAO/Con/NJP

_ Shri Banshi Sah, Subs. FJPeon attached to D\ CE/Con/KIR(Through Dy CE/C/KIR).
;&f '5)  S/C for plcase/
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Centra: Administretive Y.
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S _
Dates - q-— 6" 0

. R \ wradiE 4 e

fhe Dy CE/COM . uwahati Bench j |

Katd har 1

for regularisation v G D Bost
Lot Arresr Salaries ., i
SR (Ialfis/..L‘f)c)fén

De At S “

With due
appointad  as Sube
MOLEZRE77consd (e
tedmporary  etatus e G
UIEf (rder Mo 0a/ 20005
Guwahati dated TAH.QL. 2005,

b M |

to staté  that 1 .
vide OFffice Lot
. T A CLiar
e Fu SR04, 2000

Hanager/Con, Mlaligaon,

W T R E N

That, I bhea Lo state that T coaunld not attend chuty '

J0L 12,2002 on medical ground. T tool my medical tireatment Feom
the Failuway Heaith Wi, Katihay. Unfortunately, was mwT
atlowed 1o perforns ioin gy duties Bl 31".4"?304" I i e
ieneral Manager/Con, H"P"

picaying  for ablowing me to doin duw hu+ without  any @
Hedrg agaricved, T moved tle Hon “Ixde Central ﬁdmﬁnimtrc
Tiribunal,  Guwahatd Bench theough 0., i”.ul/200>" S Tise
Terabumal wnplessed Lo allow oy gadd applicati
Grader dated 20.00,7004 witi The divecbioe, Gnter-ali

2

representation on 25,085, 8003 1o the

TAn thde chiroumete v are ofF
s O actiing dn
MANTE  dr ot peres tting the N
sedhm ' frie g Loof Sube b tte =
' thy . the Q.a. a3 owed
are directed WAL
lf} Join the duties and The applicant
enti tlhed Lo all the conaseoguential
benaetits, "

That,  thereavfey
Hlnqur'huu dated 04,0;
Judgement & Order of the oy :
allowing me to bicin chubd The Hon bl Ceneral Mariao
1 o wrder foe ey dodving daties h/
Hu"E/?;n/L;n,Dhl datod O5,08.02004. T reported for
a3 06.08., 2004 ., |

L@y @) :
el o e
Limdl dated

That sir, 1 have been  receiving salaries W et
August, 2004,  Ruat | have  not  been paid . my "salaries Wt
danuary , 2003 to July 2004 in terms of the order of the  Hon “hile
Tribunal .




entra: Administrative Tribui,

o 26 2009

”
" Y oww
@ N L oww

‘! UNRVEL =g
' b wwahati Banch

=
AR e e e,

That sir, I have alan ammbletmd my S{three) yoars g
cervice on  @6.12.2004 withouwt any blemish and hence apply far
regularisation . in Group~D  post under the ol ar
Mey o 22O R/ 0/ P me g en APemn/FC/COH’datmd 19,08, 1999 jasued by

the General Managew () /MLG. '

facts & ciroumstances, 1 theretore.,
that Your Kind-self wowld be pleasad Lo Fegularise my
Dol 2004 and be further pleased to disburse o
Tar , 2003 to July,2004 for which T shall

. o g4n g8 o . goe T . og goo q%* o. WAL -
AFFears  salaries wees e W

tnder  the abowve

YAy
aorvice  w.e.f.

vemain grateful for ever.

Thanking You,

Yoaure Faittrfally.,

' ’ Larii 34 A

(Bansi Sal)
Fmevgency Feon




- (Jcnuul Mma;vu / (JJN o
-~ N.F., Raifway, Mahgpa(m
: Muwalmh—? 1011

o Throuph propcr channel)

- ‘aub = (1) Pray er for romdamatxon in Group ‘D’ Post.

{11) Paymont of arrcar salancs w.ef. Januar} ”003 to iu]) 7004 in ;
. terms of the dxrecnon passed in the judgment and order dated -

- 21012004 in Q'A No. 61/2003 (Shri Banshi Sah Vs UOT&
~ Urs. ) oy ‘the Pon ble CAT, (:uwahatt Bench |

Sir,

D Niost huwmbly b("r—{;-é%c;lte ihat I was appomted as Subs E/ Peon w.ef, o
2632, 2001 vide office order No. H/227/( on/1 (EP)/ Pt 1V dated 26122001, {

«wa‘; pramted tompom*y statu% in scale of pay of Rs 25:()‘3700/ w.c.f. 23 04, 2(‘07 :
bv the Oﬁwo Qrdc*r No 0(7/70()3 of the General Manag

or/Con Mahmon-f.
R (,uwahan datcd 15 1. ()U%

That tnr 1 code. not attend du’cy on 30.12.2002 on medical pround [ ’mo‘j N
: mv modmd troatm’*nt ‘Tom the Railw ay Hcalth Umt Katihar. Unfortunatclv’ 1§

_ 'was not allowcd to noxiorm/ join my dutics since 31.12. 7(}02 I appmachcd the -

Lcm‘ml Manaffcr/ Con., N.JF.' Raﬂway thmugfh my rcprctontahon datcd" "

+25.02.2003 praying to alk’w me to join dutics but mthout reply. Situated thus, I  .
approachcd the Hon blc CAT, Guwahati Bench through O.A. No 61 /700’; Thcf

_ Hon blc Tnbunal after’ do’taﬂ scrutiny | of thc matter and after going througfh the ]

- 'Tecords. and hmnn;, the C ounsoie of thc parhos was plca%nd to a_low he 0. A :
- No. 61 / 70()3 on 21 (}] 2(}()4 w;th the dm*chon as fo}]ou s o

£ “5. . In -this circumstances  we arc of the opinion - that the
. tespondents. are acting in an illegal manner in not permitting the
i - . applicant to continue in his post of Substitute chrgom‘\ Peon. -
= o ' . - Consequently, the O.A. is allowed and the reapowden&; are directed:

- toallow the applicant to join the dutics and the dpphcant 1s entitled
- to all the consequential )enehts

’\Io orcior as to costs.”

,limt ‘ur, *hcroattor, I filed a prayer betoro the Hon blo Q;onora!; o " '

'\/!annpnr/( on dated 04.02.2004 with a cortitind copy of the ;udymmt and. nrd(r_' |

at(‘d 21.01.04 in O A. Ne. (ﬂ/”ﬁ(“ for a!!owmc me to join duhm The Hon' h_i_c_,




U3, ()8 ”»‘0041 a[!owmg me to ]om du ty. Accordmyly Jjoined duty on ()6 08 20()-}

~ That &ir, I am. rccmvm;w salarics w.c.f. August 20004, Howovcr, m} arrcar
qaiancs w.of. }:muary 70{ 13 to July 2004 has not been pum #11 date althourh the
‘ ,A.m ‘)Ic (,Af Cuwaha Hemh m 0 A ‘No. 61/2003 directed in }udmcnt and
ordor dntcd 21 Oi (}4 to the auﬂmmt} that ] am entitled to a 1 the mmoqucnnal
bmchts At‘» euch non *pavmem of arrcar saia Tics w.e. f January 2003 to ]uly )00-1

is in mmatlon ot Lhc ;Lugmcm and order dated 2 *‘01.0% in Q.A. _NQ. bl,-’-?-.O(_}é

whwh amoums to comempf of Court.

"hat Sir, 'L have alse romwplc*od 6 {six) yoars of service. on 26 1”’ 2007
, v*&hout any biom e;h and hence | am entitled to be rcpulanwd in (;mup ive post

'vundcr ihc m’mﬂar No. E/205/C/Rrp

4,.J.:SVGl_.l???assuef{ by “19 \..;cm; al ‘(\w,mgfr . mau;,hm

That Sir, lﬁub‘mittod a representation on (19, 06.2005 éd&ro’s'sod to the I_‘)y“.‘

*,,-z:

Pmﬂrﬁmw Peon/¥FC/ (;‘.(f).N'_ dé’téd'v |

CCRY CQN Ka‘ahar mih the same prayer, but to 1o 105111t As: such i 'am 'rmco. .

- ag ain pravm botore “Y(‘ur Honour to rc?ulanl.c my sor nco w.C. £ ”6 1 (}G—’z_ and

. turther bf‘ p{msed to Ls‘aursc my au*rmr qalancs w.ef ?an "(}()3 to }ul}' 24 *{,LE f or

.' whu,h I shall r&*ma:m g*ratch 1{o you.

‘ liz:odc‘) ( 1‘ )’u’i?ment cmd ordcr datcd ’71 (]1 041 in Q. A No 61 / 2003,

&) ij 1epleuemat10n dated 09.06. 05

Yours faithfully

o . éﬁi‘/}x,&.; ‘5(&/;) o
Datc; 26.05.2008 Shri Bansi Sah,

. Emergency x’ecm

Office of the Dy. Chief kngine er.
CON/KIR, N Y. Rail ,vav'
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N.F. Railway, Ma]ig'aon, | . , A - -”-Jg-llz-;:
. Cuwahat:n.—?S]Ol] . o . 2 6 o
(Througn pmper channel) JUN 2009 :

[

jooe

'bub ‘ (1) Prayer for regiuanzauon in Group ‘D’ P ost, IéE-wvaham B° ach

C (i) Pavment of arrear salaries w.e.f. Januarv 2003 to Iulv 2004 i T
~terms of the direction passed in the judgment and order dated

21.01..2004 in O.A No. 61/2003 (Shri Banshi Sah -Vs- UOL& ° |
Ors. )b‘y the Hor'ble CAT, Cuwahati Bench.

Ref: ) My repres‘envtation dated 26.05.2008.

‘- o V\’lth refe*ence to th° above most humbly I beg to state that I submlt*ed a.
) 1ep1csentauon on 26. 05 2008 to Your Honoux on the sub)ect mennoned above,
: howevel ﬁndmb no responoe on my above mentioned 1epresentat10n, 1 once :
Vagam subxmttmq before Your Honour the following few lines for your kma : |
‘ ._ cons1derauon . | ) |
v. o Ihat Sir, I was appomted as Subs. E/ Peon w.e.f. 1(3 1/. .4001 wde ofﬁce' -
,'order .No E/ 227/Con/1 (EP)/ Pt IV datea 26.12.2001. 1 was granted temporarv |
_v status in scale of pay of Rs. 253045200/ w.e.f. 25.04.2002 by the Oﬁ:xce Order No
- : ) 0()/ 7003 of the General Manager/ Con., Mahgaon, buwahatl dated 15. 01. 7003 .
_ | That Sir, 1 could not attend dutv on 30.12.2002 on medical ground 1 took ) |
my med_lcal treatment ﬁom the chlway Health Umt Raﬂhu Unfortunatel\f I L
' i:_was not allowed to perform/join my duties since 31. 12 2002. I anproached the. _
" fbeneral Manager/ Lon N E Ra.llway through  my. representatmn dated -
S 25.02.2003 pravmg to allow me to join duties but wnhout replv tntuated thus,
dpproad1ed the Hon'ble CAT, (Juwahatx Bench through O.A. No. 61/ 2003 1he |

o Hor ble Tribunal after detail sc:mtmy ot the matter and after bomg tluoug,h me :

‘records and hearing the Counsels of the part:tes was pleased to ailow the OA .
No. 61/2003 on 21.01.2004 with the direction as follows_:

5, In this Lucumstames we are of the opinion that the 1espondents ,
arc acting in an ﬂ]cgal manncr in not pcrmnhng the applicant to
continue in his post of Substitute Emelgencv Peon. Consequently, -
the O.A. is allowed and the respondents are dnxcu:d to allow the .

applicant to join the duties and the apphcant is enmled to all the
‘ conacqucnhﬂ bcncﬁis

No order as to costs.”



AR - B -

That bu, thereafter, T filed a prayer before the General Manapex/ Con- -

= "ciated 04.02.2004 with a cemﬁed copy of the judgment

and order dated 2101, 04
in O.A. No b}./

1003 for aﬂowmg me to join du’aes The Hon’ ble benemlf "

s .
- Manager has been pleased to issue order No. E/225/ Lon/ DAR dated. 03.08. 400-1: %

a]lowmg me 10 j ]om duty Acwrdmglv Ijoined duty on 06.08.2004.

-That bn I am recelvm;z salanes w. ef Augush 2004. Howev er, ms ’mear-' |

‘salanes w.e. f meuv 2.003 to Iulv 2004 has not been pald ml date although the L
Hor'ble (,AT Guwahan _Bench in O.A. No. 01/ 2003 directed in 1udgment and

order cmted 21.01.04 to the authority that am entxtled to a}l the Lonqequenudl

| beneﬁts As sueh non pavmem of arrear sahnes w.e.f. January 2003 to Iulx 2004
4§ in violation of the ]udgment and order dated 21.01.04 in O. A No. 61 / 2003 :
which amourts to comempt of Court. -

Tnat b1r, 1 have also comp]eted 6 (six) years of service on 26. 12. 2007' ‘

wnhout any ble:mish and hence [ am entitled to be xegulanzed in broup ‘D' post .

under the C1xeu1a1 No E/205/G/ RP~Emergencv Peon/FC/CON dated

_‘ ‘;lo 02.1999 issued by the L,eneral Manager (P), Maligaon. o
That Sir, I submltted a repxesenmhon on 09.06.2005 addressed to the DV -

'CE/ LON Katﬂnar w1th the same praver but to no result As such'l am ome'}
.;fagam praymg before Youx Honour to 1eg111anze my S(:‘IVILe wef 7() 12. 7004 and

mrther be pleased to chsbm se my airear salaries w.e.f. Jan 2003 to ]uly 2004 for
, ‘Wthh I shah 1emam grateful to you.

;; Enclo:- (l) Judgment and.order dated 21.01.04 1 in O.A. No. 01 / 2003.
.  {(2) My reprcscnmﬁon dated 09.06.2005. o )
(3 ) MV 1epresentanon dated 26. OS 2008. .

Yours faithfull}; |
| | : et 5@/&
v j; Date OQ\C)?{ C‘"C&’ Qhﬁ Bansi Sah,

KR Emergency Peon,

Office of the Dy. Chief anmeer
CON/Y\IR, N. F Rqﬂqu




